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Qualifying Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 1 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Sat Race Grid August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402

Group 1 Classes: SR,SRF,SRF3

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 198 SRF3 James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO 1:40.213 86.216 292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Allied Dermatology/Gunn Dermatology

2 2 21 SRF3 Charlie Rogers - Pittsboro,NC - CCR 1:40.227 86.204 220249 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Autosport

3 3 23 SRF3 Larry Winkelman - Farmington Hills,MI - DET 1:41.350 85.249 367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Donate to Fisherhouse.org

4 4 04 SRF3 Greg Miller - Lancaster,OH - OVR 1:41.550 85.081 541010 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Subway/ Further Racing / ShafferΓ

5 5 63 SRF3 Derek Napiantek - Almont,MI - DET 1:41.996 84.709 527293 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 D.N.A. Custom homes

6 6 17 SRF3 Greg Brinkman - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 1:42.061 84.655 464843 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 RJK & Associates

7 7 87 SRF3 John Ryan - Delmont,PA - STC 1:42.245 84.503 443318 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

8 8 38 SRF3 Christopher Windsor - Thurmont,MD - WDC 1:42.367 84.402 330405 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Windsor Customs LLC trackside support

9 9 28 SRF3 Scott Schweitzer - Lake Orion,MI - DET 1:42.647 84.172 271977 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 KMS Autosport

10 10 62 SRF3 Thomas Kirchman - Framingham,MA - NER 1:43.863 83.187 236545 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

11 11 88 SRF3 Elliott Lange - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:43.931 83.132 745782 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 The Surf shop

12 12 158 SRF3 Stu Coomer - New Albany,IN  - KYR 1:44.117 82.984 123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Stu Coomer, DMD

13 13 3 SRF3 Edward Arbitter - Troy,MI - DET 1:44.172 82.940 278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

14 14 165 SRF3 Scott Ross - Nashville,TN - TEN 1:44.680 82.537 414435 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Autosport

15 15 8 SRF3 Michael LaMaina - Oaklyn,NJ - SJR 1:44.792 82.449 384683 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Cornerstone Financial Advisors

16 16 11 SRF3 Jim Tibor - Polk,PA - MVR 1:45.509 81.889 267660 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Intec Sales Co./AVTA

17 17 5 SRF3 Mike Kosuth - West Chester,PA - PHL 1:46.042 81.477 549339 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 The SuRF Shop

18 1 27 SRF Thomas Brown - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 1:46.516 81.115 667258 Spec Racer Ford

19 18 83 SRF3 Lee Spuhler - Paris,OH - NEO 1:46.660 81.005 421510 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

20 2 45 SRF Parker Willis - Mansfield,OH - OVR 1:46.741 80.944 736817 Spec Racer Ford

21 19 58 SRF3 J Timothy Dunn - Cleveland,OH - NEO 1:47.635 80.271 98319 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

22 20 19 SRF3 Ryan Starck - Franklin,TN - TVR 1:47.678 80.239 712475 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports/Valvoline

23 21 94 SRF3 Larry Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR 1:48.978 79.282 189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

24 22 65 SRF3 Bart Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR 1:49.845 78.656 220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

25 23 40 SRF3 Steve Conrad - Huntsville,AL - TVR 1:50.189 78.411 333792 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

26 3 99 SRF David Vestrand - Oakland,MI - DET 1:53.943 75.827 105802_1 Spec Racer Ford Vestrand Consulting Service

27 24 13 SRF3 Paul Brinkman - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 1:54.535 75.435 291657 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

28 1 34 SR Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 1:58.942 72.640 384984 Sports Racer pearly greats Jewelry

29 25 59 SRF3 Wade White - Vail,CO - TVR % 2:00.908 71.459 55148 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

30 26 33 SRF3 Dave Trostle - Annapolis,MD - WDC % 2:02.839 70.336 415415 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Sterling Acceptance Corporation

31 4 81 SRF Brian Post - Medina,OH - NEO 2:06.076 68.530 281933 Spec Racer Ford Zande Dog Gear

32 5 50 SRF Bill Hornack - Westlake,OH - NEO % 2:15.429 63.797 67285 Spec Racer Ford Alliance Motorsports/FOP Lodge 25

33 27 66 SRF3 Scott Mackela - Lake Orion,MI  - DET % 2:34.371 55.969 460426 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Scott M Mackela, PLLC / Orion Signs & Graphics

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 8:50 AM

Official Time Posted: 9:35 AM

Signed:
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Sat Race
Group 1 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
12 Laps/20 Minutes Ohio Valley Region SCCA

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 1 Classes: SR,SRF,SRF3

Ovr Class Car Best

Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 SRF3 198 James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO 10 1:37.986 292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Allied Dermatology/Gunn Dermatology

2 T 2 SRF3 21 Charlie Rogers - Pittsboro,NC - CCR 10 1:37.902 0:01.029 220249 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Autosport

3 T 3 SRF3 23 Larry Winkelman - Farmington Hills,MI - DET 10 1:38.499 0:08.040 367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Donate to Fisherhouse.org

4 T 4 SRF3 63 Derek Napiantek - Almont,MI - DET 10 1:38.631 0:08.673 527293 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 D.N.A. Custom homes

5 T 5 SRF3 87 John Ryan - Delmont,PA - STC 10 1:38.277 0:09.361 443318 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

6 T 6 SRF3 88 Elliott Lange - Columbus,OH - OVR 10 1:38.352 0:12.568 745782 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 The Surf shop

7 7 SRF3 165 Scott Ross - Nashville,TN - TEN 10 1:37.897 0:13.368 414435 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Autosport

8 8 SRF3 17 Greg Brinkman - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 10 1:38.504 0:14.313 464843 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 RJK & Associates

9 9 SRF3 38 Christopher Windsor - Thurmont,MD - WDC 10 1:39.694 0:15.455 330405 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Windsor Customs LLC trackside support

10 10 SRF3 28 Scott Schweitzer - Lake Orion,MI - DET 10 1:39.018 0:16.764 271977 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 KMS Autosport

11 11 SRF3 62 Thomas Kirchman - Framingham,MA - NER 10 1:39.311 0:22.134 236545 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

12 12 SRF3 158 Stu Coomer - New Albany,IN  - KYR 10 1:39.795 0:23.049 123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Stu Coomer, DMD

13 13 SRF3 65 Bart Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR 10 1:39.876 0:24.238 220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

14 14 SRF3 11 Jim Tibor - Polk,PA - MVR 10 1:40.950 0:32.276 267660 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Intec Sales Co./AVTA

15 15 SRF3 3 Edward Arbitter - Troy,MI - DET 10 1:39.991 0:32.828 278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

16 16 SRF3 8 Michael LaMaina - Oaklyn,NJ - SJR 10 1:41.468 0:33.637 384683 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Cornerstone Financial Advisors

17 17 SRF3 19 Ryan Starck - Franklin,TN - TVR 10 1:39.707 0:34.199 712475 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports/Valvoline

18 18 SRF3 58 J Timothy Dunn - Cleveland,OH - NEO 10 1:40.589 0:34.732 98319 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

19 19 SRF3 59 Wade White - Vail,CO - TVR 10 1:42.040 0:38.402 55148 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

20 20 SRF3 66 Scott Mackela - Lake Orion,MI  - DET 10 1:40.775 0:41.414 460426 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Scott M Mackela, PLLC / Orion Signs & Graphics

21 21 SRF3 40 Steve Conrad - Huntsville,AL - TVR 10 1:43.915 1:24.162 333792 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

22 T 1 SRF 27 Thomas Brown - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 10 1:43.743 1:26.035 667258 Spec Racer Ford

23 22 SRF3 13 Paul Brinkman - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 10 1:43.056 1:28.709 291657 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

24 T 2 SRF 45 Parker Willis - Mansfield,OH - OVR 10 1:45.930 1:42.408 736817 Spec Racer Ford

25 T 3 SRF 81 Brian Post - Medina,OH - NEO 10 1:45.732 1:47.677 281933 Spec Racer Ford Zande Dog Gear

26 23 SRF3 83 Lee Spuhler - Paris,OH - NEO # 9 1:40.513 1 laps 421510 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

27 4 SRF 99 David Vestrand - Oakland,MI - DET 9 1:49.216 2:57.637 105802_1 Spec Racer Ford Vestrand Consulting Service

28 5 SRF 50 Bill Hornack - Westlake,OH - NEO 9 1:48.832 3:05.844 67285 Spec Racer Ford Alliance Motorsports/FOP Lodge 25

29 T 1 SR 34 Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 9 1:51.439 3:13.944 384984 Sports Racer pearly greats Jewelry

30 24 SRF3 33 Dave Trostle - Annapolis,MD - WDC 9 1:55.638 4:15.324 415415 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Sterling Acceptance Corporation

31 25 SRF3 94 Larry Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR 9 1:42.223 4:35.809 189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

32 26 SRF3 5 Mike Kosuth - West Chester,PA - PHL 8 1:42.019 2 laps 549339 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 The SuRF Shop

DNS SRF3 04 Greg Miller - Lancaster,OH - OVR 541010 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Subway/ Further Racing / ShafferΓ

T - Trophy

Time of Day Start: 11:31 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 32 / 32 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 16:48.271 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 85.691 mph #198 laps 1-10

Length of Race: 24.0 miles

Margin of Victory: 0:01.029

Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.897 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.256 mph Prov. Time Posted: 12:40 PM

Official Time Posted: 1:30 PM

Signed:
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Sun Race
Group 1 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
19 Laps/40 Minutes Ohio Valley Region SCCA

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 1 Classes: SR,SRF,SRF3

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 SRF3 198 James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO 19 1:37.200 292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Allied Dermatology/Gunn Dermatology

2 T 2 SRF3 21 Charlie Rogers - Pittsboro,NC - CCR 19 1:37.877 0:13.503 220249 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Autosport

3 T 3 SRF3 23 Larry Winkelman - Farmington Hills,MI - DET 19 1:38.237 0:15.095 367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Donate to Fisherhouse.org

4 T 4 SRF3 165 Scott Ross - Nashville,TN - TEN 19 1:38.714 0:25.019 414435 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Autosport

5 T 5 SRF3 88 Elliott Lange - Columbus,OH - OVR 19 1:38.701 0:25.188 745782 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 The Surf shop

6 T 6 SRF3 87 John Ryan - Delmont,PA - STC 19 1:38.586 0:31.311 443318 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

7 7 SRF3 28 Scott Schweitzer - Lake Orion,MI - DET 19 1:38.950 0:32.388 271977 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 KMS Autosport

8 8 SRF3 19 Ryan Starck - Franklin,TN - TVR 19 1:38.511 0:32.738 712475 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports/Valvoline

9 9 SRF3 63 Derek Napiantek - Almont,MI - DET 19 1:39.205 0:33.591 527293 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 D.N.A. Custom homes

10 10 SRF3 38 Christopher Windsor - Thurmont,MD - WDC 19 1:39.142 0:41.828 330405 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Windsor Customs LLC trackside support

11 11 SRF3 17 Greg Brinkman - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 19 1:39.758 0:57.369 464843 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 RJK & Associates

12 12 SRF3 62 Thomas Kirchman - Framingham,MA - NER 19 1:40.214 1:01.078 236545 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

13 13 SRF3 58 J Timothy Dunn - Cleveland,OH - NEO 19 1:39.976 1:12.357 98319 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

14 14 SRF3 59 Wade White - Vail,CO - TVR 19 1:40.117 1:27.944 55148 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

15 15 SRF3 8 Michael LaMaina - Oaklyn,NJ - SJR 19 1:40.222 1:28.157 384683 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Cornerstone Financial Advisors

16 16 SRF3 94 Larry Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR 19 1:41.458 1:33.593 189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

17 17 SRF3 3 Edward Arbitter - Troy,MI - DET 18 1:42.635 1 laps 278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

18 T 1 SRF 27 Thomas Brown - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 18 1:42.982 0:05.528 667258 Spec Racer Ford

19 18 SRF3 40 Steve Conrad - Huntsville,AL - TVR 18 1:42.937 0:07.372 333792 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 B2 Motorsports

20 19 SRF3 13 Paul Brinkman - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 18 1:44.170 0:54.326 291657 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

21 T 2 SRF 81 Brian Post - Medina,OH - NEO 18 1:45.233 1:01.742 281933 Spec Racer Ford Zande Dog Gear

22 20 SRF3 5 Mike Kosuth - West Chester,PA - PHL 17 1:45.458 2 laps 549339 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 The SuRF Shop

23 T 3 SRF 99 David Vestrand - Oakland,MI - DET 17 1:48.779 0:18.765 105802_1 Spec Racer Ford Vestrand Consulting Service

24 4 SRF 50 Bill Hornack - Westlake,OH - NEO 17 1:48.631 0:50.476 67285 Spec Racer Ford Alliance Motorsports/FOP Lodge 25

25 T 1 SR 34 Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 17 1:51.180 1:15.482 384984 Sports Racer pearly greats Jewelry

26 21 SRF3 33 Dave Trostle - Annapolis,MD - WDC 17 1:51.217 1:24.431 415415 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Sterling Acceptance Corporation

27 22 SRF3 65 Bart Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR # 13 1:39.082 6 laps 220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

28 23 SRF3 66 Scott Mackela - Lake Orion,MI  - DET # 12 1:40.354 7 laps 460426 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Scott M Mackela, PLLC / Orion Signs & Graphics

DNF SRF3 158 Stu Coomer - New Albany,IN  - KYR # 3 1:45.421 16 laps 123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Stu Coomer, DMD

DNF SRF3 11 Jim Tibor - Polk,PA - MVR # 0 19 laps 267660 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Intec Sales Co./AVTA

DNF SRF 45 Parker Willis - Mansfield,OH - OVR # 0 0:01.727 736817 Spec Racer Ford

DNS SRF3 83 Lee Spuhler - Paris,OH - NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

DNS SRF3 04 Greg Miller - Lancaster,OH - OVR 541010 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Subway/ Further Racing / ShafferΓ

T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 8:05 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 31 / 28 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 31:21.561 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 87.247 mph #198 laps 1,5-19

Length of Race: 45.6 miles #21 laps 2-4

Margin of Victory: 0:13.503

Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.200 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.889 mph Prov. Time Posted: 8:55 AM

Official Time Posted: 9:35 PM

Signed:


